505813517 12/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5860346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
FEVR TECH LLC	11/14/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TESLA LABORATORIES, LLC
Street Address:	60 EAST SIMPSON AVE., BOX 2869
City:	JACKSON
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	83001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16186284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9726283600

Email: ipdocketing@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: KEITH D. HARDEN Address Line 1: 12770 COIT ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FEVR60-34402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH D. HARDEN
SIGNATURE:	/Keith D. Harden, Reg. #74472/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=FEV32875 ASSMT FEVR to TESLA EXE#page1.tif source=FEV32875 ASSMT FEVR to TESLA EXE#page2.tif source=FEV32875 ASSMT FEVR to TESLA EXE#page3.tif source=FEV32875 ASSMT FEVR to TESLA EXE#page4.tif source=FEV32875 ASSMT FEVR to TESLA EXE#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051236 FRAME: 0928

source=FEV32875 ASSMT FEVR to TESLA EXE#page6.tif source=FEV32875 ASSMT FEVR to TESLA EXE#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 051236 FRAME: 0929

Patent Assignment

Whereas, **FEVR Tech LLC.**, a Wyoming limited liability company, located at 60 East Simpson Ave., Box 2869, Jackson, Wyoming 83001 ("ASSIGNOR"), has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the currently pending applications and/or issued patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (said applications and patents being, collectively, the "Properties");

Whereas, **Tesla Laboratories**, **LLC**, a Wyoming limited liability company, located at 60 East Simpson Ave., Box 2869, Jackson, Wyoming 83001 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Properties and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon; and

Now, therefore, for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right to the Properties in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor and/or therefrom in the United States, to all non-provisional applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said Properties, and all rights to the recovery of back damages for infringement. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the currently pending applications listed on Exhibit A, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interests are concerned, to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR also sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the inventions disclosed in said Properties throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the inventions in the ASSIGNEE's own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the inventions and all rights to register the inventions in appropriate registries, all foreign rights arising from pre-grant publication of the Properties, and all rights to the recovery of back damages for infringement.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, any known facts respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Properties in all countries.

FEVR	Tech,LLC		
By:L		74/-	
Name:	[Jan 16 16 K 16	* 10 Z H	Hellow
Title:	11/4/4/	MAAAA	
Date:	Nov 14, 20	()	
890 C.N.	94.	155.588	

Entity to Entity Patent Assignment Any, Dkt. No.: FEVR-32875

PATENT REEL: 051236 FRAME: 0930

EXHIBIT A

Title	Serial No.	Filed	Pat. No.	Issued
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATION OF UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION FOR USE IN GATHERING SURVEY DATA FROM A MOBILE DEVICE AT A LIVE EVENT	62/258,982	November 23, 2015	N/A	N/A
METHOD FOR TRACKING ATTENDEE PARTICIPATION IN USING A SOFTWARE APPLICATION AT A LIVE EVENT	62/258,983	November 23, 2015	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING A MOBILE DEVICE AS AN INPUT DEVICE FOR SURVEYS AT A LIVE EVENT	62/258,985	November 23, 2015	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING A PURCHASE USING CARRIER INFORMATION FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	62/258,987	November 23, 2015	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXTRAPOLATING STATISTICAL DATA GENERATED FROM A MOBILE DEVICE AT A LIVE EVENT	62/258,988	November 23, 2015	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING A MOBILE DEVICE AS AN INPUT DEVICE FOR SURVEYS AT A LIVE EVENT	15/360,697	November 23, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXTRAPOLATING STATISTICAL DATA GENERATED FROM A MOBILE DEVICE AT A LIVE EVENT FOR DETERMINING MERCHANTABILITY	62/258,990	November 23, 2015	N/A	N/A

Entity to Entity Patent Assignment Atty. Dkt. No. FEVR-32875

PATENT REEL: 051236 FRAME: 0931

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING MOBILE DEVICE SURVEY INTERFACE BASED ON VISUAL INDICIA	62/258,994	November 23, 2015	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING A DIGITAL IMAGE BASED ON INPUT FROM MOBILE DEVICE TO ALLOW CROWD TO CONTROL VISUAL RESULTS OF RESPONSE	62/258,996	November 23, 2015	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SOCIAL MEASUREMENT OF INDIVIDUALS BASED ON DATA COLLECTED FROM MOBILE DEVICE	62/258,989	November 23, 2015	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONDUCTING A CONTEST BASED ON INPUT FROM MOBILE DEVICE IN A CROWD-BASED RESPONSE SYSTEM	62/258,997	November 23, 2015	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING DATA FROM A MOBILE DEVICE SURVEY SYSTEM FOR MESSAGE SELECTION AT A LIVE EVENT	62/277,270	January 11, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING A PURCHASE FROM A VENDOR USING CARRIER INFORMATION FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	62/277,888	January 12, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING DATA FROM MOBILE DEVICES WITHIN A WIRELESS MESH NETWORK	62/277,941	January 12, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD	62/277,899	January 12, 2016	N/A	N/A

FOR BUILDING A SOCIAL MEASUREMENT MATRIX				
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SEASONAL EVENT DEPENDENT REPORTING	62/277,903	January 12, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREDICTIVE CONSUMER TRENDS ENGINE	62/305,345	March 8, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING REMOTE SOCIAL ANALYTICS BASED ON REGIONALLY LOCATED INTERACTIVE SERVERS	62/305,354	March 8, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EVENT BASED INTERACTIVE POLLING	62/277,914	January 12, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING LIFESTYLE REPORTS BASED ON LIVE EVENTS	62/305,349	March 8, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING COMPARATIVE LIFESTYLE TRIGGERS	62/277,917	January 12, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REAL TIME DIGITAL MEASUREMENT	62/305,408	March 8, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING TIME SENSITIVE SOCIAL MEASUREMENT	62/305,417	March 8, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DEVELOPING DIGITAL MEDIA PRODUCTION BASED ON POTENTIAL DECISION TREE	62/305,420	March 8, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING SOCIAL	62/305,427	March 8, 2016	N/A	N/A

SENSITIVE MEDIA SERVING				
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DIGITAL MEDIA CREATION BASED ON DETERMINING THE MOST DESIRED PRODUCT FEATURES	62/305,431	March 8, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SPONTANEOUS EVENT POLLING	62/316,745	April 1, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING POLLING RESULTS FROM INPUTS PROVIDED AT THE SUPER BOWL	62/277,943	January 12, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING DATA FROM MOBILE DEVICES WITHIN A GEOFENCE	62/277,918	January 12, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING POLLING RESULTS FROM INPUTS PROVIDED AT A NASCAR EVENT	62/319,161	April 6, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRE-EVENT FAN SEGMENTING	62/347,927	April 6, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANALYZING TRANSIENT MOMENTS IN A LIVE EVENT	62/347,940	June 9, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTER-APPLICATION SEGMENTING	62/347,946	June 9, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SOCIAL VOTING CONTENT	62/350,966	June 16, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DIGITAL VIDEO BUILD	62/350,984	June 16, 2016	N/A	N/A

BASED ON VENUE				
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR S/R/S/VENUE TRANSLATION TO UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION FOR CLASSIFICATION AND PROFILE	62/347,954	June 9, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUGMENTED SOCIAL IDENTIFICATION	62/347,957	June 9, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTENT CACHING	62/350,999	June 16, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODIFYING ADVERTISEMENT DELIVERY BASED ON VENUE SOCIAL MEDIA CHECK-IN	62/351,015	June 16, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXTRAPOLATING STATISTICAL DATA GENERATED FROM A MOBILE PHONE AT A LIVE EVENT	62/350,819	June 16, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION CREATION BASED ON UNIQUE TICKET INFORMATION WITHIN A VENUE	62/350,826	June 16, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING UNIQUE TICKET INFORMATION TO LOCATE AN ATTENDEE IN A LIVE EVENT VENUE	62/350,838	June 16, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING UNIQUE TICKET INFORMATION TO DELIVER ITEMS TO AN ATTENDEE IN A LIVE EVENT VENUE	62/350,911	June 16, 2016	N/A	N/A

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING IDENTIFIABLE VISUAL CUES IN AN EVENT VENUE TO PROMPT INTERACTION WITH MOBILE DEVICE	62/350,947	June 16, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USE OF VENUE SOCIAL MEDIA I.D. TO DESIGNATE ATTENDANCE AT A LIVE EVENT	62/351,026	June 16, 2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATION OF UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION FOR USE IN GATHERING SURVEY DATA FROM A MOBILE DEVICE AT A LIVE EVENT	PCT/US16/31015	May 5, 2016	N/A	N/A